
                                                                                                                           
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Timing & Results Provided by Timing Solutions Ltd 

www.tsl-timing.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Championship Rounds 3 and 4 

 

Top Ten Challenge Round 2 

 

Sunday 27th April 2025 

 

http://www.tsl-timing.com/


GURSTON DOWN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Circuit Length: 967 Meters / 0.601 Miles / 1.057 yards 

S1 Start – Karousel 

S2 Karousel – Ashes 

S3 Ashes - Finish 

Int. Start - Intermediate 

 

Westfield 

Druids 

START 

FINISH 

64ft 

 

Hollow Speed Trap 

 

Karousel 

 

Ashes 

 

Finish Speed Trap 

 

Intermediate 



BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1

BARC - BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.69 86.7mph 16.85 20.16 10.29 9.54 92.8mph 36.69
2 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.88 81.6mph 17.88 21.46 10.73 9.70 92.8mph 38.32
3 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.68 75.3mph 19.18 23.12 11.90 11.17 80.1mph 42.25

BMTR - BMTR Motorsport Tyres Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.88 102.6mph 16.59 20.49 10.61 7.98 96.4mph 35.19
2 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 3.15 85.0mph 18.21 22.14 11.66 9.37 92.0mph 39.24

CL 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.57 99.8mph 16.67 20.25 10.13 8.94 94.7mph 35.75
2 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.39 98.9mph 16.10 19.70 10.89 8.98 98.5mph 35.98
3 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.68 81.9mph 18.48 22.21 11.41 10.09 82.8mph 39.99
4 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 3.10 88.7mph 18.31 22.39 13.89 11.44 65.0mph 43.66
5 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.94 68.6mph 20.42 24.43 12.75 12.94 69.4mph 46.11
6 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 3.00 69.9mph 21.83 26.21 13.50 13.14 69.9mph 48.48

CL 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.64 93.2mph 16.18 19.57 9.99 8.79 100.7mph 34.97

CL 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 1.99 132.3mph 13.44 16.81 9.47 7.06 112.9mph 29.97

CL 18 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.71 79.3mph 19.93 24.32 11.92 9.85 89.4mph 41.71

CL 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.38 106.0mph 15.33 18.44 9.34 7.86 110.1mph 32.54
2 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.52 103.5mph 15.70 18.97 9.82 8.22 101.6mph 33.75
3 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.87 104.0mph 16.32 19.53 9.92 8.10 102.1mph 34.34
4 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.41 102.1mph 15.96 19.37 10.36 8.48 102.1mph 34.81
5 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 3.04 92.8mph 18.06 21.47 11.15 8.75 102.1mph 37.97
6 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 92.4mph 18.08 21.60 11.11 9.33 91.6mph 38.53
7 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.51 102.6mph 14.21 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

CL 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 85.0mph 17.66 21.63 11.30 9.89 89.4mph 38.86

CL 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.70 126.3mph 14.29 17.80 9.64 6.74 114.7mph 30.69
2 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.48 111.2mph 15.62 19.04 10.59 8.17 95.1mph 34.39

CL 4-4WD - Road Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 96.4mph 15.45 18.67 10.41 8.36 110.7mph 34.22
2 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.14 98.1mph 16.05 20.09 11.61 8.79 105.0mph 36.46
3 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.22 86.3mph 17.12 20.55 10.61 9.46 95.1mph 37.20
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1

CL 4-4WD - Road Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

4 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.51 82.5mph 17.55 20.99 11.16 9.29 85.0mph 38.00
5 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.26 81.6mph 17.17 20.67 10.88 10.11 89.1mph 38.18
6 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 3.03 84.0mph 18.63 22.03 10.98 9.21 96.8mph 38.83

CL 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.99 78.2mph 19.63 23.42 11.55 10.55 82.8mph 41.75
2 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.93 74.8mph 19.76 23.52 11.52 11.23 69.6mph 42.51
3 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.81 72.3mph 19.53 23.05 11.38 11.84 75.0mph 42.75
4 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 3.01 71.9mph 19.65 23.42 11.64 11.50 77.4mph 42.80

CL 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.87 80.7mph 17.68 21.08 10.83 10.41 86.0mph 38.92
2 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.86 80.4mph 18.11 21.61 10.98 10.46 89.4mph 39.56
3 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 3.12 78.2mph 18.31 21.49 10.89 10.45 85.7mph 39.65
4 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.79 77.4mph 18.73 22.24 11.38 10.88 81.9mph 40.99
5 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.98 72.8mph 19.55 23.25 11.74 11.97 75.3mph 43.27
6 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.96 67.5mph 21.03 25.27 12.79 12.58 68.4mph 46.41
7 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 3.01 67.7mph 21.96 26.32 12.60 12.10 75.0mph 46.68
8 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.88 64.6mph 22.01 26.14 13.09 12.87 71.4mph 47.98

CL 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.99 78.2mph 19.45 23.34 11.97 9.92 87.0mph 41.35

CL 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.76 96.4mph 16.14 19.65 10.65 8.36 106.0mph 35.16
2 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.64 77.1mph 17.25 20.82 10.16 9.00 99.4mph 36.42
3 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.78 79.0mph 18.47 21.92 10.93 10.41 81.9mph 39.82
4 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.83 77.9mph 19.02 23.26 11.87 11.45 75.3mph 42.35
5 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.88 78.7mph 19.68 24.28 12.57 10.65 74.0mph 42.90
6 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.57 74.3mph 20.36 24.38 13.27 11.27 79.0mph 44.91
7 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.63 72.1mph 20.64 24.84 12.84 11.69 73.8mph 45.18

CL 4-MX5 - Road Cars - MX5 Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.74 71.9mph 20.12 23.49 11.40 12.17 72.6mph 43.70
2 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.82 73.3mph 19.46 22.90 11.92 12.70 72.1mph 44.09
3 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.53 70.5mph 20.49 24.76 13.71 12.81 67.3mph 47.02

CL 4-STD - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.87 73.3mph 18.88 22.30 11.70 11.83 77.1mph 42.42
2 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.92 73.8mph 19.32 22.76 11.49 11.74 77.9mph 42.57

CL 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.52 94.7mph 17.15 20.82 11.86 8.86 103.0mph 37.88

2 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.75 86.7mph 18.39 22.34 11.59 9.84 77.6mph 39.83

CL 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1

1 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.72 88.4mph 16.75 20.17 10.49 9.08 96.4mph 36.33
2 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.94 89.8mph 17.42 21.02 10.93 9.77 90.9mph 38.14
3 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.98 72.3mph 20.46 24.12 11.89 11.83 73.8mph 44.19

CL 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.58 81.9mph 17.08 20.36 10.50 10.27 85.7mph 37.85
2 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.61 84.7mph 17.78 21.39 10.77 9.89 89.4mph 38.45

3 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.43 78.2mph 18.16 21.81 11.77 11.01 81.6mph 40.95
4 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 2.84 79.0mph 19.47 23.28 11.79 11.24 84.0mph 42.51

5 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 2.93 71.6mph 20.44 24.23 12.12 11.92 72.3mph 44.49
6 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.87 71.6mph 19.97 23.94 13.05 12.60 69.0mph 45.63

CL 9-4WD - Modified Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.64 92.4mph 16.82 20.53 11.20 8.77 102.6mph 36.80

Downton - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.72 71.9mph 19.61 23.40 11.91 10.86 78.4mph 42.39
2 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.17 74.0mph 19.58 23.08 11.34 11.99 73.8mph 42.93
3 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.87 71.0mph 20.12 23.82 12.10 12.44 71.9mph 44.66
4 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.74 68.6mph 20.59 24.43 13.06 12.62 71.2mph 46.28
5 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.16 69.6mph 20.33 24.81 14.31 12.34 76.8mph 46.99

Morgan - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 3.02 69.4mph 21.83 26.17 13.32 12.28 71.4mph 47.44
2 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 3.02 60.6mph 22.00 26.04 12.76 14.27 59.8mph 49.04
3 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.71 60.1mph 22.59 26.47 13.31 14.45 60.2mph 50.36
4 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.70 57.8mph 22.79 26.83 13.45 15.18 56.9mph 51.43
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 1.99 132.3mph 13.44 16.81 9.47 7.06 112.9mph 29.97
2 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.70 126.3mph 14.29 17.80 9.64 6.74 114.7mph 30.69
3 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.38 106.0mph 15.33 18.44 9.34 7.86 110.1mph 32.54
4 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.52 103.5mph 15.70 18.97 9.82 8.22 101.6mph 33.75
5 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 96.4mph 15.45 18.67 10.41 8.36 110.7mph 34.22
6 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.87 104.0mph 16.32 19.53 9.92 8.10 102.1mph 34.34
7 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.48 111.2mph 15.62 19.04 10.59 8.17 95.1mph 34.39
8 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.41 102.1mph 15.96 19.37 10.36 8.48 102.1mph 34.81
9 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.64 93.2mph 16.18 19.57 9.99 8.79 100.7mph 34.97

10 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.76 96.4mph 16.14 19.65 10.65 8.36 106.0mph 35.16
11 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.88 102.6mph 16.59 20.49 10.61 7.98 96.4mph 35.19
12 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.57 99.8mph 16.67 20.25 10.13 8.94 94.7mph 35.75
13 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.39 98.9mph 16.10 19.70 10.89 8.98 98.5mph 35.98
14 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.72 88.4mph 16.75 20.17 10.49 9.08 96.4mph 36.33
15 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.64 77.1mph 17.25 20.82 10.16 9.00 99.4mph 36.42
16 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.14 98.1mph 16.05 20.09 11.61 8.79 105.0mph 36.46
17 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.69 86.7mph 16.85 20.16 10.29 9.54 92.8mph 36.69
18 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.64 92.4mph 16.82 20.53 11.20 8.77 102.6mph 36.80
19 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.22 86.3mph 17.12 20.55 10.61 9.46 95.1mph 37.20
20 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.58 81.9mph 17.08 20.36 10.50 10.27 85.7mph 37.85
21 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.52 94.7mph 17.15 20.82 11.86 8.86 103.0mph 37.88
22 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 3.04 92.8mph 18.06 21.47 11.15 8.75 102.1mph 37.97
23 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.51 82.5mph 17.55 20.99 11.16 9.29 85.0mph 38.00
24 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.94 89.8mph 17.42 21.02 10.93 9.77 90.9mph 38.14
25 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.26 81.6mph 17.17 20.67 10.88 10.11 89.1mph 38.18
26 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.88 81.6mph 17.88 21.46 10.73 9.70 92.8mph 38.32
27 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.61 84.7mph 17.78 21.39 10.77 9.89 89.4mph 38.45
28 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 92.4mph 18.08 21.60 11.11 9.33 91.6mph 38.53
29 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 3.03 84.0mph 18.63 22.03 10.98 9.21 96.8mph 38.83
30 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 85.0mph 17.66 21.63 11.30 9.89 89.4mph 38.86
31 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.87 80.7mph 17.68 21.08 10.83 10.41 86.0mph 38.92
32 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 3.15 85.0mph 18.21 22.14 11.66 9.37 92.0mph 39.24
33 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.86 80.4mph 18.11 21.61 10.98 10.46 89.4mph 39.56
34 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 3.12 78.2mph 18.31 21.49 10.89 10.45 85.7mph 39.65
35 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.78 79.0mph 18.47 21.92 10.93 10.41 81.9mph 39.82
36 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.75 86.7mph 18.39 22.34 11.59 9.84 77.6mph 39.83
37 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.68 81.9mph 18.48 22.21 11.41 10.09 82.8mph 39.99
38 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.43 78.2mph 18.16 21.81 11.77 11.01 81.6mph 40.95
39 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.79 77.4mph 18.73 22.24 11.38 10.88 81.9mph 40.99
40 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.99 78.2mph 19.45 23.34 11.97 9.92 87.0mph 41.35
41 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.71 79.3mph 19.93 24.32 11.92 9.85 89.4mph 41.71
42 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.99 78.2mph 19.63 23.42 11.55 10.55 82.8mph 41.75
43 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.68 75.3mph 19.18 23.12 11.90 11.17 80.1mph 42.25
44 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.83 77.9mph 19.02 23.26 11.87 11.45 75.3mph 42.35
45 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.72 71.9mph 19.61 23.40 11.91 10.86 78.4mph 42.39
46 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.87 73.3mph 18.88 22.30 11.70 11.83 77.1mph 42.42
47 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 2.84 79.0mph 19.47 23.28 11.79 11.24 84.0mph 42.51
48 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.93 74.8mph 19.76 23.52 11.52 11.23 69.6mph 42.51
49 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.92 73.8mph 19.32 22.76 11.49 11.74 77.9mph 42.57
50 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.81 72.3mph 19.53 23.05 11.38 11.84 75.0mph 42.75
51 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 3.01 71.9mph 19.65 23.42 11.64 11.50 77.4mph 42.80
52 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.88 78.7mph 19.68 24.28 12.57 10.65 74.0mph 42.90
53 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.17 74.0mph 19.58 23.08 11.34 11.99 73.8mph 42.93
54 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.98 72.8mph 19.55 23.25 11.74 11.97 75.3mph 43.27
55 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 3.10 88.7mph 18.31 22.39 13.89 11.44 65.0mph 43.66
56 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.74 71.9mph 20.12 23.49 11.40 12.17 72.6mph 43.70
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

57 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.82 73.3mph 19.46 22.90 11.92 12.70 72.1mph 44.09
58 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.98 72.3mph 20.46 24.12 11.89 11.83 73.8mph 44.19
59 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 2.93 71.6mph 20.44 24.23 12.12 11.92 72.3mph 44.49
60 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.87 71.0mph 20.12 23.82 12.10 12.44 71.9mph 44.66
61 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.57 74.3mph 20.36 24.38 13.27 11.27 79.0mph 44.91
62 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.63 72.1mph 20.64 24.84 12.84 11.69 73.8mph 45.18
63 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.87 71.6mph 19.97 23.94 13.05 12.60 69.0mph 45.63
64 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.94 68.6mph 20.42 24.43 12.75 12.94 69.4mph 46.11
65 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.74 68.6mph 20.59 24.43 13.06 12.62 71.2mph 46.28
66 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.96 67.5mph 21.03 25.27 12.79 12.58 68.4mph 46.41
67 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 3.01 67.7mph 21.96 26.32 12.60 12.10 75.0mph 46.68
68 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.16 69.6mph 20.33 24.81 14.31 12.34 76.8mph 46.99
69 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.53 70.5mph 20.49 24.76 13.71 12.81 67.3mph 47.02
70 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 3.02 69.4mph 21.83 26.17 13.32 12.28 71.4mph 47.44
71 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.88 64.6mph 22.01 26.14 13.09 12.87 71.4mph 47.98
72 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 3.00 69.9mph 21.83 26.21 13.50 13.14 69.9mph 48.48
73 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 3.02 60.6mph 22.00 26.04 12.76 14.27 59.8mph 49.04
74 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.71 60.1mph 22.59 26.47 13.31 14.45 60.2mph 50.36
75 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.70 57.8mph 22.79 26.83 13.45 15.18 56.9mph 51.43
76 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.51 102.6mph 14.21 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1

MB 100 - 100 - 250 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 2.87 69.0mph 21.48 26.88 15.15 12.55 67.3mph 49.19

MB 251 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.53 79.3mph 20.57 25.14 13.72 10.85 73.8mph 45.15
2 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 2.51 64.0mph 21.46 26.14 13.70 12.33 71.6mph 47.50

MB 351 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.15 90.5mph 16.82 20.32 10.92 9.13 92.0mph 36.87
2 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.43 90.1mph 17.01 20.56 11.03 9.26 86.7mph 37.31
3 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.30 89.4mph 16.67 20.37 11.51 9.35 89.4mph 37.53
4 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 2.34 89.1mph 17.56 20.89 11.20 9.18 88.7mph 37.94
5 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 2.21 85.0mph 17.15 20.93 11.34 9.52 89.1mph 38.02
6 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.28 87.3mph 17.57 21.39 11.78 9.44 87.7mph 38.80
7 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.29 84.7mph 18.34 22.56 12.40 9.75 87.7mph 40.50
8 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.81 75.3mph 21.02 25.21 12.94 10.76 77.6mph 44.73
9 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 2.33 60.7mph 22.61 27.48 15.49 13.86 46.5mph 51.97

MB 501 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 2.12 92.0mph 15.64 18.99 10.83 8.72 95.5mph 35.20
2 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 2.14 93.2mph 16.04 19.52 10.58 8.75 94.7mph 35.38

3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 2.07 94.3mph 15.91 19.44 10.86 8.77 96.0mph 35.55
4 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.39 87.7mph 16.45 19.85 10.89 9.30 92.0mph 36.65

5 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 2.25 95.1mph 16.35 20.11 11.47 8.87 92.4mph 36.70
6 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 2.61 80.1mph 18.30 22.10 11.69 10.42 77.1mph 40.42

MB 751 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 2.14 94.7mph 16.47 20.05 10.89 8.47 96.4mph 35.84
2 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.02 92.0mph 15.92 19.59 11.45 8.85 99.4mph 36.23
3 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 2.43 96.8mph 16.24 20.08 11.65 8.66 96.0mph 36.56
4 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 2.26 88.0mph 17.37 21.23 11.69 9.01 89.1mph 38.07
5 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 2.19 87.3mph 18.23 21.97 11.67 9.04 87.0mph 38.94
6 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 2.37 85.7mph 18.45 23.07 13.67 9.59 87.7mph 41.72
7 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 2.66 81.6mph 19.54 24.15 13.62 10.22 75.0mph 43.39

MB Sidecar - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 2.43 88.7mph 17.50 20.93 10.97 9.50 91.3mph 37.97
2 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.70 82.2mph 20.82 24.78 12.57 11.47 63.7mph 44.87
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 2.12 92.0mph 15.64 18.99 10.83 8.72 95.5mph 35.20
2 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 2.14 93.2mph 16.04 19.52 10.58 8.75 94.7mph 35.38
3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 2.07 94.3mph 15.91 19.44 10.86 8.77 96.0mph 35.55
4 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 2.14 94.7mph 16.47 20.05 10.89 8.47 96.4mph 35.84
5 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.02 92.0mph 15.92 19.59 11.45 8.85 99.4mph 36.23
6 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 2.43 96.8mph 16.24 20.08 11.65 8.66 96.0mph 36.56
7 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.39 87.7mph 16.45 19.85 10.89 9.30 92.0mph 36.65
8 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 2.25 95.1mph 16.35 20.11 11.47 8.87 92.4mph 36.70
9 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.15 90.5mph 16.82 20.32 10.92 9.13 92.0mph 36.87

10 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.43 90.1mph 17.01 20.56 11.03 9.26 86.7mph 37.31
11 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.30 89.4mph 16.67 20.37 11.51 9.35 89.4mph 37.53
12 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 2.34 89.1mph 17.56 20.89 11.20 9.18 88.7mph 37.94
13 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 2.43 88.7mph 17.50 20.93 10.97 9.50 91.3mph 37.97
14 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 2.21 85.0mph 17.15 20.93 11.34 9.52 89.1mph 38.02
15 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 2.26 88.0mph 17.37 21.23 11.69 9.01 89.1mph 38.07
16 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.28 87.3mph 17.57 21.39 11.78 9.44 87.7mph 38.80
17 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 2.19 87.3mph 18.23 21.97 11.67 9.04 87.0mph 38.94
18 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 2.61 80.1mph 18.30 22.10 11.69 10.42 77.1mph 40.42
19 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.29 84.7mph 18.34 22.56 12.40 9.75 87.7mph 40.50
20 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 2.37 85.7mph 18.45 23.07 13.67 9.59 87.7mph 41.72
21 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 2.66 81.6mph 19.54 24.15 13.62 10.22 75.0mph 43.39
22 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.81 75.3mph 21.02 25.21 12.94 10.76 77.6mph 44.73
23 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.70 82.2mph 20.82 24.78 12.57 11.47 63.7mph 44.87
24 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.53 79.3mph 20.57 25.14 13.72 10.85 73.8mph 45.15
25 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 2.51 64.0mph 21.46 26.14 13.70 12.33 71.6mph 47.50
26 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 2.87 69.0mph 21.48 26.88 15.15 12.55 67.3mph 49.19
27 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 2.33 60.7mph 22.61 27.48 15.49 13.86 46.5mph 51.97
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These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/04/2025  Start: 08:20  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2

BARC - BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.61 86.3mph 16.48 19.57 9.95 9.46 93.2mph 35.91
2 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.68 84.7mph 16.80 19.88 10.25 9.82 92.0mph 36.88
3 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.59 76.3mph 18.28 21.66 11.84 10.97 82.2mph 41.10

BMTR - BMTR Motorsport Tyres Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.61 106.0mph 15.47 19.61 10.93 8.73 103.0mph 35.14
2 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 2.76 90.5mph 16.84 20.43 11.10 9.30 93.9mph 37.25

CL 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.38 98.9mph 15.60 18.50 9.97 8.74 96.8mph 34.32
2 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.36 83.1mph 16.59 19.92 10.12 8.88 100.7mph 35.60
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.50 88.4mph 17.38 21.48 11.22 9.39 80.4mph 38.00
4 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.64 90.9mph 17.29 21.06 11.33 9.56 89.1mph 38.19
5 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 2.96 70.5mph 19.99 23.94 11.92 12.13 72.3mph 44.04
6 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.82 69.2mph 20.13 24.58 13.26 12.44 68.8mph 45.84

CL 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.57 94.7mph 15.89 18.81 9.85 8.75 99.8mph 34.50

CL 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 2.00 134.7mph 12.98 16.40 9.39 6.88 115.3mph 29.26

CL 18 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 82.2mph 19.16 22.96 10.89 9.66 90.5mph 39.72

CL 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.35 104.5mph 14.26 17.05 8.96 7.94 109.6mph 31.16
2 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.44 103.5mph 14.07 16.99 9.33 8.19 107.0mph 31.60
3 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.23 104.0mph 15.04 17.96 9.21 7.90 110.7mph 32.16
4 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.40 104.5mph 15.48 18.49 9.63 8.16 109.6mph 33.28
5 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.89 104.5mph 15.99 19.12 9.66 8.03 104.5mph 33.69
6 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.34 103.5mph 15.55 18.85 9.93 8.53 103.0mph 34.02
7 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.80 99.4mph 17.00 20.36 10.18 8.46 101.6mph 35.65
8 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 2.94 96.8mph 16.96 20.10 10.34 8.44 103.5mph 35.74

CL 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.71 84.7mph 16.93 20.54 10.55 9.81 89.1mph 37.30

CL 21A - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.37 110.7mph 14.16 17.36 9.61 7.65 110.1mph 31.43

CL 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.44 127.8mph 13.78 17.08 9.51 6.59 127.0mph 29.89
2 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.33 112.4mph 15.49 19.07 10.59 7.76 105.0mph 33.84
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2

CL 4-4WD - Road Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.27 96.8mph 15.43 18.62 10.41 8.38 110.1mph 34.22
2 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.05 96.8mph 15.74 19.26 10.75 8.74 105.0mph 35.24
3 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.14 95.1mph 16.14 19.29 10.38 8.92 93.2mph 35.44
4 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.25 82.2mph 16.62 19.98 10.45 8.45 110.1mph 35.52
5 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.20 86.7mph 16.82 19.87 10.29 9.50 95.1mph 36.61
6 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.27 81.0mph 16.86 19.89 10.84 10.54 87.3mph 38.25

CL 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.73 79.6mph 18.66 22.33 11.32 10.42 83.1mph 40.42
2 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.82 78.4mph 18.79 22.41 11.18 10.63 81.0mph 40.60
3 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.80 72.3mph 18.91 22.30 11.13 11.78 75.5mph 41.84
4 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 2.93 72.6mph 19.69 23.40 11.41 11.42 76.8mph 42.53

CL 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.75 81.9mph 17.37 20.64 10.77 10.40 85.7mph 38.55
2 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.71 79.6mph 18.03 21.48 10.72 10.22 90.1mph 38.98
3 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 2.73 79.8mph 17.76 20.97 10.69 10.64 84.4mph 39.09
4 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.82 78.2mph 17.92 21.43 11.11 10.91 81.9mph 39.95
5 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 2.81 71.2mph 19.44 22.72 11.02 11.86 75.0mph 42.33
6 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.78 69.0mph 20.97 24.84 12.14 12.21 73.8mph 45.33
7 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.01 68.6mph 20.73 24.78 12.50 12.55 71.2mph 45.79
8 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 6.76 71.4mph 23.47 27.26 12.04 11.87 75.0mph 47.38

CL 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.93 76.6mph 18.23 21.73 11.42 9.72 96.0mph 39.37

CL 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.61 97.6mph 15.46 18.63 10.04 8.30 107.0mph 33.81
2 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.56 86.3mph 16.53 20.12 10.18 8.92 99.8mph 35.64
3 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.73 85.7mph 17.93 21.80 11.55 9.65 89.1mph 39.14
4 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.64 80.1mph 18.22 21.64 10.78 10.36 84.0mph 39.37
5 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.68 77.4mph 18.47 22.60 11.57 11.34 77.9mph 41.39
6 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.59 74.3mph 19.59 23.35 12.12 10.82 86.0mph 42.53
7 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.61 78.4mph 19.45 23.70 12.43 11.19 77.1mph 43.08

CL 4-MX5 - Road Cars - MX5 Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.62 71.9mph 19.70 23.06 11.26 12.34 71.2mph 43.31
2 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.78 72.8mph 19.29 22.71 11.78 12.63 71.6mph 43.70
3 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.80 71.6mph 19.90 24.25 13.26 12.34 73.1mph 45.51

CL 4-STD - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.83 75.8mph 18.50 21.76 11.28 11.46 79.6mph 41.25
2 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.88 73.5mph 18.91 22.36 11.48 11.87 77.1mph 42.28

CL 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.31 89.8mph 16.88 20.43 11.17 8.71 96.0mph 36.77
2 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.70 91.6mph 16.61 20.50 11.07 10.20 70.1mph 37.88
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2

CL 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.61 88.4mph 16.83 19.98 10.10 9.26 96.0mph 36.20
2 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.68 88.7mph 16.81 20.10 10.25 9.14 96.0mph 36.21
3 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.81 73.3mph 19.69 23.16 11.43 11.71 74.5mph 42.83

CL 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.48 84.7mph 16.86 20.32 10.60 9.93 88.0mph 37.40
2 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.50 85.0mph 17.65 21.08 10.63 9.80 90.1mph 38.09
3 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.45 76.8mph 18.09 21.64 11.67 11.08 81.6mph 40.85
4 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.88 71.6mph 19.77 23.66 12.40 12.62 69.0mph 44.80
5 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.25 71.2mph 20.99 24.80 11.98 11.82 72.3mph 44.80

CL 9-4WD - Modified Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.29 93.9mph 16.15 19.67 10.88 8.92 102.1mph 35.96

Downton - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.74 76.8mph 18.60 22.03 11.22 10.57 80.7mph 40.40

2 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.91 72.8mph 19.33 23.07 11.69 11.84 74.0mph 42.87
3 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.71 68.1mph 20.03 23.66 12.05 12.51 71.6mph 44.60

4 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.04 71.9mph 20.09 24.34 13.03 11.94 77.1mph 45.07
5 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.56 71.9mph 19.84 24.11 12.82 12.45 71.0mph 45.13

Morgan - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 2.45 70.1mph 20.77 25.11 12.78 11.26 72.8mph 44.83
2 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 2.70 64.2mph 21.38 25.65 12.73 12.32 71.2mph 46.44
3 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.94 61.7mph 21.42 25.27 12.63 14.25 59.8mph 48.31
4 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.96 61.7mph 21.61 25.24 12.58 14.56 57.9mph 48.75
5 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.81 60.2mph 22.46 26.27 12.71 14.12 61.1mph 49.31
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 2.00 134.7mph 12.98 16.40 9.39 6.88 115.3mph 29.26
2 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.44 127.8mph 13.78 17.08 9.51 6.59 127.0mph 29.89
3 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.35 104.5mph 14.26 17.05 8.96 7.94 109.6mph 31.16
4 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.37 110.7mph 14.16 17.36 9.61 7.65 110.1mph 31.43
5 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR 2.44 103.5mph 14.07 16.99 9.33 8.19 107.0mph 31.60
6 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.23 104.0mph 15.04 17.96 9.21 7.90 110.7mph 32.16
7 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.40 104.5mph 15.48 18.49 9.63 8.16 109.6mph 33.28
8 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.89 104.5mph 15.99 19.12 9.66 8.03 104.5mph 33.69
9 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.61 97.6mph 15.46 18.63 10.04 8.30 107.0mph 33.81

10 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.33 112.4mph 15.49 19.07 10.59 7.76 105.0mph 33.84
11 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.34 103.5mph 15.55 18.85 9.93 8.53 103.0mph 34.02
12 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 2.06 97.2mph 14.94 18.44 10.57 8.59 97.2mph 34.11
13 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.27 96.8mph 15.43 18.62 10.41 8.38 110.1mph 34.22
14 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 2.15 92.4mph 15.30 18.45 10.30 8.72 98.5mph 34.32
15 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.38 98.9mph 15.60 18.50 9.97 8.74 96.8mph 34.32
16 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 1.94 92.8mph 15.35 18.74 10.37 8.76 96.4mph 34.49
17 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.57 94.7mph 15.89 18.81 9.85 8.75 99.8mph 34.50
18 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 2.11 92.8mph 15.61 18.98 10.46 8.87 88.7mph 34.94
19 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.61 106.0mph 15.47 19.61 10.93 8.73 103.0mph 35.14
20 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.05 96.8mph 15.74 19.26 10.75 8.74 105.0mph 35.24
21 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.14 95.1mph 16.14 19.29 10.38 8.92 93.2mph 35.44
22 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.25 82.2mph 16.62 19.98 10.45 8.45 110.1mph 35.52
23 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.36 83.1mph 16.59 19.92 10.12 8.88 100.7mph 35.60
24 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.13 87.3mph 15.93 19.35 10.45 9.23 91.6mph 35.63
25 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.56 86.3mph 16.53 20.12 10.18 8.92 99.8mph 35.64
26 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.80 99.4mph 17.00 20.36 10.18 8.46 101.6mph 35.65
27 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 2.94 96.8mph 16.96 20.10 10.34 8.44 103.5mph 35.74
28 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.61 86.3mph 16.48 19.57 9.95 9.46 93.2mph 35.91
29 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.29 93.9mph 16.15 19.67 10.88 8.92 102.1mph 35.96
30 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.61 88.4mph 16.83 19.98 10.10 9.26 96.0mph 36.20
31 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.68 88.7mph 16.81 20.10 10.25 9.14 96.0mph 36.21
32 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.20 86.7mph 16.82 19.87 10.29 9.50 95.1mph 36.61
33 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.31 89.8mph 16.88 20.43 11.17 8.71 96.0mph 36.77
34 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.68 84.7mph 16.80 19.88 10.25 9.82 92.0mph 36.88
35 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 2.76 90.5mph 16.84 20.43 11.10 9.30 93.9mph 37.25
36 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.71 84.7mph 16.93 20.54 10.55 9.81 89.1mph 37.30
37 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.48 84.7mph 16.86 20.32 10.60 9.93 88.0mph 37.40
38 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.70 91.6mph 16.61 20.50 11.07 10.20 70.1mph 37.88
39 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.50 88.4mph 17.38 21.48 11.22 9.39 80.4mph 38.00
40 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.50 85.0mph 17.65 21.08 10.63 9.80 90.1mph 38.09
41 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.64 90.9mph 17.29 21.06 11.33 9.56 89.1mph 38.19
42 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.27 81.0mph 16.86 19.89 10.84 10.54 87.3mph 38.25
43 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.75 81.9mph 17.37 20.64 10.77 10.40 85.7mph 38.55
44 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.71 79.6mph 18.03 21.48 10.72 10.22 90.1mph 38.98
45 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 2.73 79.8mph 17.76 20.97 10.69 10.64 84.4mph 39.09
46 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.73 85.7mph 17.93 21.80 11.55 9.65 89.1mph 39.14
47 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.64 80.1mph 18.22 21.64 10.78 10.36 84.0mph 39.37
48 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.93 76.6mph 18.23 21.73 11.42 9.72 96.0mph 39.37
49 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 82.2mph 19.16 22.96 10.89 9.66 90.5mph 39.72
50 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 2.47 71.4mph 18.33 22.04 11.62 9.99 86.0mph 39.94
51 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.82 78.2mph 17.92 21.43 11.11 10.91 81.9mph 39.95
52 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.74 76.8mph 18.60 22.03 11.22 10.57 80.7mph 40.40
53 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.73 79.6mph 18.66 22.33 11.32 10.42 83.1mph 40.42
54 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.82 78.4mph 18.79 22.41 11.18 10.63 81.0mph 40.60
55 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.45 76.8mph 18.09 21.64 11.67 11.08 81.6mph 40.85
56 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.59 76.3mph 18.28 21.66 11.84 10.97 82.2mph 41.10
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

57 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.83 75.8mph 18.50 21.76 11.28 11.46 79.6mph 41.25
58 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.68 77.4mph 18.47 22.60 11.57 11.34 77.9mph 41.39
59 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.80 72.3mph 18.91 22.30 11.13 11.78 75.5mph 41.84
60 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.88 73.5mph 18.91 22.36 11.48 11.87 77.1mph 42.28
61 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 2.81 71.2mph 19.44 22.72 11.02 11.86 75.0mph 42.33
62 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 2.93 72.6mph 19.69 23.40 11.41 11.42 76.8mph 42.53
63 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.59 74.3mph 19.59 23.35 12.12 10.82 86.0mph 42.53
64 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.81 73.3mph 19.69 23.16 11.43 11.71 74.5mph 42.83
65 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.91 72.8mph 19.33 23.07 11.69 11.84 74.0mph 42.87
66 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.61 78.4mph 19.45 23.70 12.43 11.19 77.1mph 43.08
67 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.62 71.9mph 19.70 23.06 11.26 12.34 71.2mph 43.31
68 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.78 72.8mph 19.29 22.71 11.78 12.63 71.6mph 43.70
69 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 2.96 70.5mph 19.99 23.94 11.92 12.13 72.3mph 44.04
70 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.71 68.1mph 20.03 23.66 12.05 12.51 71.6mph 44.60
71 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.88 71.6mph 19.77 23.66 12.40 12.62 69.0mph 44.80
72 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.25 71.2mph 20.99 24.80 11.98 11.82 72.3mph 44.80
73 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 2.45 70.1mph 20.77 25.11 12.78 11.26 72.8mph 44.83
74 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 3.04 71.9mph 20.09 24.34 13.03 11.94 77.1mph 45.07
75 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.56 71.9mph 19.84 24.11 12.82 12.45 71.0mph 45.13
76 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.78 69.0mph 20.97 24.84 12.14 12.21 73.8mph 45.33
77 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.80 71.6mph 19.90 24.25 13.26 12.34 73.1mph 45.51
78 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.01 68.6mph 20.73 24.78 12.50 12.55 71.2mph 45.79
79 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.82 69.2mph 20.13 24.58 13.26 12.44 68.8mph 45.84
80 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 2.70 64.2mph 21.38 25.65 12.73 12.32 71.2mph 46.44
81 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 6.76 71.4mph 23.47 27.26 12.04 11.87 75.0mph 47.38
82 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.94 61.7mph 21.42 25.27 12.63 14.25 59.8mph 48.31
83 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.96 61.7mph 21.61 25.24 12.58 14.56 57.9mph 48.75
84 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.81 60.2mph 22.46 26.27 12.71 14.12 61.1mph 49.31
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2

MB 100 - 100 - 250 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 2.64 68.8mph 21.01 25.10 13.19 12.42 67.7mph 46.63

MB 251 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.46 78.4mph 19.79 24.10 13.04 10.52 78.7mph 43.36
2 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 2.41 71.2mph 19.78 24.08 12.76 11.85 72.1mph 44.40

MB 351 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.12 89.4mph 16.10 19.63 10.87 9.02 90.5mph 36.00
2 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.37 92.0mph 16.50 19.81 10.42 9.21 87.0mph 36.14
3 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 2.16 92.0mph 16.43 19.84 10.81 9.01 85.7mph 36.26
4 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.07 89.4mph 16.63 20.11 10.74 9.14 92.8mph 36.51
5 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 2.16 85.7mph 17.06 20.45 10.86 9.65 86.7mph 37.57
6 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.22 86.0mph 17.09 21.11 11.94 9.45 88.0mph 38.50
7 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.34 84.4mph 18.23 22.40 12.17 9.76 85.3mph 40.17
8 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.76 75.0mph 20.12 24.38 12.44 11.03 75.3mph 43.59
9 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 2.32 79.8mph 19.79 24.27 13.31 10.69 73.5mph 43.80

MB 501 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 2.06 97.2mph 14.94 18.44 10.57 8.59 97.2mph 34.11
2 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 2.15 92.4mph 15.30 18.45 10.30 8.72 98.5mph 34.32

3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 1.94 92.8mph 15.35 18.74 10.37 8.76 96.4mph 34.49
4 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 2.11 92.8mph 15.61 18.98 10.46 8.87 88.7mph 34.94

5 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.13 87.3mph 15.93 19.35 10.45 9.23 91.6mph 35.63
6 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 2.47 71.4mph 18.33 22.04 11.62 9.99 86.0mph 39.94

MB 751 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 2.12 90.1mph 16.04 19.50 10.71 8.37 100.7mph 35.13
2 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 2.51 100.3mph 16.03 19.47 11.03 8.49 99.8mph 35.55
3 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.03 92.4mph 16.53 20.30 11.68 8.99 96.8mph 37.21
4 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 2.10 88.7mph 17.03 20.62 11.30 8.97 91.6mph 37.31
5 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 2.22 93.2mph 16.76 20.57 11.92 9.17 88.4mph 37.87
6 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 2.25 85.7mph 17.40 21.60 12.66 8.99 93.9mph 39.07
7 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 2.22 92.0mph 17.35 22.33 14.11 9.90 85.3mph 41.37

MB Sidecar - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 2.61 87.0mph 17.69 21.11 11.00 9.41 90.9mph 38.10
2 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.72 86.7mph 19.41 22.99 11.89 9.85 82.8mph 41.15
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 2.06 97.2mph 14.94 18.44 10.57 8.59 97.2mph 34.11
2 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 2.15 92.4mph 15.30 18.45 10.30 8.72 98.5mph 34.32
3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 1.94 92.8mph 15.35 18.74 10.37 8.76 96.4mph 34.49
4 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 2.11 92.8mph 15.61 18.98 10.46 8.87 88.7mph 34.94
5 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 2.12 90.1mph 16.04 19.50 10.71 8.37 100.7mph 35.13
6 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 2.51 100.3mph 16.03 19.47 11.03 8.49 99.8mph 35.55
7 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.13 87.3mph 15.93 19.35 10.45 9.23 91.6mph 35.63
8 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.12 89.4mph 16.10 19.63 10.87 9.02 90.5mph 36.00
9 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.37 92.0mph 16.50 19.81 10.42 9.21 87.0mph 36.14

10 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 2.16 92.0mph 16.43 19.84 10.81 9.01 85.7mph 36.26
11 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.07 89.4mph 16.63 20.11 10.74 9.14 92.8mph 36.51
12 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.03 92.4mph 16.53 20.30 11.68 8.99 96.8mph 37.21
13 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 2.10 88.7mph 17.03 20.62 11.30 8.97 91.6mph 37.31
14 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 2.16 85.7mph 17.06 20.45 10.86 9.65 86.7mph 37.57
15 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 2.22 93.2mph 16.76 20.57 11.92 9.17 88.4mph 37.87
16 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 2.61 87.0mph 17.69 21.11 11.00 9.41 90.9mph 38.10
17 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.22 86.0mph 17.09 21.11 11.94 9.45 88.0mph 38.50
18 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 2.25 85.7mph 17.40 21.60 12.66 8.99 93.9mph 39.07
19 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 2.47 71.4mph 18.33 22.04 11.62 9.99 86.0mph 39.94
20 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.34 84.4mph 18.23 22.40 12.17 9.76 85.3mph 40.17
21 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.72 86.7mph 19.41 22.99 11.89 9.85 82.8mph 41.15
22 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 2.22 92.0mph 17.35 22.33 14.11 9.90 85.3mph 41.37
23 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.46 78.4mph 19.79 24.10 13.04 10.52 78.7mph 43.36
24 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.76 75.0mph 20.12 24.38 12.44 11.03 75.3mph 43.59
25 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 2.32 79.8mph 19.79 24.27 13.31 10.69 73.5mph 43.80
26 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 2.41 71.2mph 19.78 24.08 12.76 11.85 72.1mph 44.40
27 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 2.64 68.8mph 21.01 25.10 13.19 12.42 67.7mph 46.63
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

BARC - BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 36.69 35.91 35.91
2 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 38.32 36.88 36.88
3 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 42.25 41.10 41.10

BMTR - BMTR Motorsport Tyres Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 35.19 35.14 35.14

2 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 39.24 37.25 37.25

CL 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.98 34.32 34.32
2 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 35.75 35.60 35.60
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 43.66 38.00 38.00
4 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 39.99 38.19 38.19
5 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 48.48 44.04 44.04
6 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 46.11 45.84 45.84

CL 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.97 34.50 34.50

CL 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 29.97 29.26 29.26

CL 18 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 41.71 39.72 39.72

CL 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.75 31.16 31.16
2 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR FAIL 31.60 31.60
3 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 32.54 32.16 32.16
4 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 38.53 33.28 33.28
5 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 34.34 33.69 33.69
6 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 34.81 34.02 34.02
7 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS N/S 35.65 35.65
8 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 37.97 35.74 35.74

CL 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 38.86 37.30 37.30

CL 21A - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA N/S 31.43 31.43
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

CL 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 30.69 29.89 29.89
2 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 34.39 33.84 33.84

CL 4-4WD - Road Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 34.22 34.22 34.22
2 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.46 35.24 35.24

3 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 38.00 35.44 35.44
4 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 38.83 35.52 35.52

5 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 37.20 36.61 36.61
6 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 38.18 38.25 38.18

CL 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.75 40.42 40.42
2 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 42.51 40.60 40.60
3 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 42.75 41.84 41.84
4 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 42.80 42.53 42.53

CL 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.92 38.55 38.55
2 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 39.56 38.98 38.98
3 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 39.65 39.09 39.09
4 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 40.99 39.95 39.95
5 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 46.68 42.33 42.33
6 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 43.27 47.38 43.27
7 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 47.98 45.33 45.33
8 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 46.41 45.79 45.79

CL 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 41.35 39.37 39.37

CL 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 35.16 33.81 33.81
2 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 36.42 35.64 35.64

3 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 42.90 39.14 39.14
4 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 39.82 39.37 39.37

5 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 42.35 41.39 41.39
6 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 44.91 42.53 42.53

7 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 45.18 43.08 43.08

CL 4-MX5 - Road Cars - MX5 Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 43.70 43.31 43.31
2 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 44.09 43.70 43.70
3 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 47.02 45.51 45.51
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

CL 4-STD - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 42.57 41.25 41.25
2 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 42.42 42.28 42.28

CL 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 37.88 36.77 36.77
2 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 39.83 37.88 37.88

CL 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 36.33 36.20 36.20
2 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 38.14 36.21 36.21
3 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 44.19 42.83 42.83

CL 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 37.85 37.40 37.40
2 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 38.45 38.09 38.09
3 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 40.95 40.85 40.85
4 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 42.51 N/S 42.51
5 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 44.49 44.80 44.49
6 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 45.63 44.80 44.80

CL 9-4WD - Modified Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 36.80 35.96 35.96

Downton - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 42.39 40.40 40.40

2 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 42.93 42.87 42.87
3 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 44.66 44.60 44.60

4 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 46.99 45.07 45.07
5 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 46.28 45.13 45.13

Morgan - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 N/S 44.83 44.83
2 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 47.44 46.44 46.44
3 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 49.04 48.31 48.31
4 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 51.43 48.75 48.75
5 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 50.36 49.31 49.31
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 29.97 29.26 29.26
2 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 30.69 29.89 29.89
3 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.75 31.16 31.16
4 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA N/S 31.43 31.43
5 141 Mark CROOKALL OMS PR FAIL 31.60 31.60
6 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 32.54 32.16 32.16
7 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 38.53 33.28 33.28
8 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 34.34 33.69 33.69
9 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 35.16 33.81 33.81

10 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 34.39 33.84 33.84
11 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 34.81 34.02 34.02
12 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 34.22 34.22 34.22
13 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.98 34.32 34.32
14 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.97 34.50 34.50
15 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 35.19 35.14 35.14
16 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.46 35.24 35.24
17 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 38.00 35.44 35.44
18 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 38.83 35.52 35.52
19 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 35.75 35.60 35.60
20 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 36.42 35.64 35.64
21 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS N/S 35.65 35.65
22 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 37.97 35.74 35.74
23 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 36.69 35.91 35.91
24 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 36.80 35.96 35.96
25 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 36.33 36.20 36.20
26 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 38.14 36.21 36.21
27 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 37.20 36.61 36.61
28 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 37.88 36.77 36.77
29 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 38.32 36.88 36.88
30 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 39.24 37.25 37.25
31 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 38.86 37.30 37.30
32 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 37.85 37.40 37.40
33 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 39.83 37.88 37.88
34 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 43.66 38.00 38.00
35 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 38.45 38.09 38.09
36 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 38.18 38.25 38.18
37 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 39.99 38.19 38.19
38 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.92 38.55 38.55
39 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 39.56 38.98 38.98
40 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 39.65 39.09 39.09
41 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 42.90 39.14 39.14
42 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 39.82 39.37 39.37
43 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 41.35 39.37 39.37
44 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 41.71 39.72 39.72
45 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 40.99 39.95 39.95
46 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 42.39 40.40 40.40
47 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.75 40.42 40.42
48 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 42.51 40.60 40.60
49 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 40.95 40.85 40.85
50 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 42.25 41.10 41.10
51 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 42.57 41.25 41.25
52 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 42.35 41.39 41.39
53 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 42.75 41.84 41.84
54 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 42.42 42.28 42.28
55 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 46.68 42.33 42.33
56 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 42.51 N/S 42.51
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

57 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 42.80 42.53 42.53
58 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 44.91 42.53 42.53
59 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 44.19 42.83 42.83
60 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 42.93 42.87 42.87
61 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 45.18 43.08 43.08
62 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 43.27 47.38 43.27
63 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 43.70 43.31 43.31
64 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 44.09 43.70 43.70
65 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 48.48 44.04 44.04
66 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 44.49 44.80 44.49
67 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 44.66 44.60 44.60
68 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 45.63 44.80 44.80
69 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 N/S 44.83 44.83
70 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 46.99 45.07 45.07
71 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 46.28 45.13 45.13
72 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 47.98 45.33 45.33
73 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 47.02 45.51 45.51
74 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 46.41 45.79 45.79
75 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 46.11 45.84 45.84
76 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 47.44 46.44 46.44
77 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 49.04 48.31 48.31
78 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 51.43 48.75 48.75
79 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 50.36 49.31 49.31
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

MB 100 - 100 - 250 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 49.19 46.63 46.63

MB 251 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 45.15 43.36 43.36

2 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 47.50 44.40 44.40

MB 351 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 37.53 36.00 36.00
2 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 37.31 36.14 36.14
3 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 37.94 36.26 36.26
4 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 36.87 36.51 36.51
5 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 38.02 37.57 37.57
6 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 38.80 38.50 38.50
7 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 40.50 40.17 40.17
8 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 44.73 43.59 43.59
9 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 51.97 43.80 43.80

MB 501 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 36.70 34.11 34.11
2 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 35.20 34.32 34.32
3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 35.55 34.49 34.49
4 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 35.38 34.94 34.94
5 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 36.65 35.63 35.63
6 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 40.42 39.94 39.94

MB 751 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 35.84 35.13 35.13
2 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 36.56 35.55 35.55
3 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 36.23 37.21 36.23
4 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 38.94 37.31 37.31
5 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 38.07 37.87 37.87
6 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 41.72 39.07 39.07
7 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 43.39 41.37 41.37

MB Sidecar - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 37.97 38.10 37.97
2 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 44.87 41.15 41.15
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 771 George HODGES Team GV KTM 613 c.c. 36.70 34.11 34.11
2 3M Tommy HODGES Team GV Devtech 637 c.c. 35.20 34.32 34.32
3 4M Paul JEFFERY KTM SMR 638 c.c. 35.55 34.49 34.49
4 5M Marcus BISSON KTM SMR 640 c.c. 35.38 34.94 34.94
5 9M Dave NORRIS KTM 790 c.c. 35.84 35.13 35.13
6 818 Stu MILLS Aprilia Tuono 1077 c.c. 36.56 35.55 35.55
7 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 36.65 35.63 35.63
8 10M Guy URSELL Husqvarna 450 c.c. 37.53 36.00 36.00
9 590 Keith HAINES KTM SMR 450 c.c. 37.31 36.14 36.14

10 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 36.23 37.21 36.23
11 538 Cameron WILLIAMS Aprilia 449 c.c. 37.94 36.26 36.26
12 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 36.87 36.51 36.51
13 871 Mark WILLIAMS Honda 996 c.c. 38.94 37.31 37.31
14 555 Stephen BUTLER KTM SXF 450 c.c. 38.02 37.57 37.57
15 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL 1000 c.c. S 38.07 37.87 37.87
16 969 Foster /  FOSTER Honda CBR-RR F2 600 c.c. 37.97 38.10 37.97
17 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 38.80 38.50 38.50
18 803 Simon WILSON KTM 790 c.c. 41.72 39.07 39.07
19 753 Mark STAFFORD KTM SMC 660 c.c. 40.42 39.94 39.94
20 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 40.50 40.17 40.17
21 988 Dewell /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 44.87 41.15 41.15
22 811 Scott GEORGE Yamaha MT09 849cc 43.39 41.37 41.37
23 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 45.15 43.36 43.36
24 543 Joseph MAIN Honda CRF 450 c.c. 44.73 43.59 43.59
25 514 Leila WILLIAMS Kawasaki 400 c.c. 51.97 43.80 43.80
26 378 Steve ATKINS Greeves 322 c.c. 47.50 44.40 44.40
27 191 Arthur SHORT Aprilia 125 c.c. 49.19 46.63 46.63
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Timed Run 1

BARC - BARC Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.58 86.0mph 16.36 19.56 9.87 9.42 93.2mph 35.67
2 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.61 84.0mph 16.86 20.02 10.26 9.94 91.3mph 37.07
3 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.53 76.8mph 18.45 22.11 11.28 10.97 82.2mph 40.70

BMTR - BMTR Motorsport Tyres Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.66 103.5mph 15.86 19.51 10.55 8.01 95.1mph 34.43
2 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 2.62 88.4mph 17.02 20.90 11.19 9.28 92.4mph 37.50

CL 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.35 98.5mph 15.54 18.76 10.13 8.57 106.0mph 34.25
2 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.29 98.1mph 16.25 19.72 10.05 8.71 104.5mph 35.02
3 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.60 90.5mph 17.15 20.75 11.04 9.89 87.7mph 38.09
4 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.55 89.1mph 17.57 21.53 11.16 9.58 82.8mph 38.32
5 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 3.10 70.5mph 20.05 24.09 11.98 13.57 64.4mph 45.61
6 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.90 66.5mph 20.91 25.26 12.64 13.84 66.3mph 47.40

CL 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.50 90.1mph 16.08 19.27 10.29 8.79 99.8mph 35.17

CL 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 1.91 124.9mph 13.62 17.03 9.51 6.92 118.9mph 30.05

CL 18 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.52 84.7mph 18.42 22.16 11.57 9.62 89.1mph 39.62

CL 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.34 103.5mph 14.43 17.29 9.09 7.93 110.1mph 31.45
2 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.30 105.0mph 15.20 18.16 9.30 7.97 110.7mph 32.49
3 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.33 105.0mph 15.30 18.26 9.68 8.14 110.1mph 33.13
4 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.69 103.0mph 15.93 19.16 9.93 8.16 104.0mph 34.03
5 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.42 101.2mph 15.76 19.16 10.12 8.29 105.0mph 34.17
6 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 2.95 100.3mph 17.39 20.47 11.01 8.37 100.7mph 36.78
7 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.61 100.7mph 16.42 20.05 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

CL 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 85.0mph 17.62 21.16 10.59 9.74 89.8mph 37.95

CL 21A - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.32 108.5mph 13.98 17.10 10.10 7.96 101.6mph 32.05

CL 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.46 124.9mph 13.91 17.49 9.87 6.43 135.5mph 30.21
2 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.36 112.9mph 15.28 18.56 10.22 7.84 103.5mph 33.35
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Timed Run 1

CL 4-4WD - Road Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.22 94.3mph 15.28 18.35 10.11 8.49 108.5mph 33.89
2 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.35 93.2mph 16.18 19.43 10.37 8.59 107.0mph 35.15
3 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.17 87.7mph 16.54 19.70 10.24 9.43 95.5mph 36.21
4 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.05 94.3mph 15.97 19.50 11.07 9.54 98.5mph 36.58
5 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.37 81.6mph 16.95 20.28 10.65 10.15 88.4mph 37.76
6 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.18 60.2mph 22.01 27.04 14.48 16.25 38.4mph 52.75

CL 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.75 80.7mph 18.49 22.22 11.47 10.47 84.0mph 40.44
2 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.84 76.3mph 19.10 22.53 10.97 10.64 81.3mph 40.72
3 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 2.85 73.5mph 19.25 22.70 11.42 11.58 76.6mph 42.26
4 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.80 73.8mph 18.75 22.06 13.33 13.27 65.9mph 45.35

CL 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.95 81.6mph 17.51 20.77 10.67 10.31 86.0mph 38.50
2 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.64 77.6mph 17.77 20.97 10.49 10.37 89.1mph 38.65
3 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.67 79.8mph 17.39 20.45 10.52 10.80 81.9mph 38.72
4 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 2.89 78.7mph 17.87 21.12 10.90 10.95 82.5mph 39.73
5 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.97 73.1mph 18.93 22.39 11.61 11.75 76.3mph 42.30
6 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 2.79 72.3mph 19.00 22.63 11.71 11.77 75.3mph 42.48
7 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.95 69.2mph 20.36 24.21 12.27 12.34 71.4mph 44.98
8 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.84 66.1mph 21.21 25.03 12.01 12.11 74.3mph 45.34

CL 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.88 82.5mph 18.11 21.64 11.17 9.55 97.2mph 38.83

CL 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.51 97.6mph 15.39 18.67 10.30 8.35 107.0mph 34.05
2 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.47 82.5mph 16.50 20.15 10.26 8.98 99.8mph 35.75
3 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.53 80.4mph 17.85 21.33 10.75 10.15 84.7mph 38.75
4 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.71 85.3mph 18.67 22.74 11.52 9.23 93.9mph 39.43
5 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.65 74.8mph 18.46 22.33 11.31 11.22 77.4mph 41.00
6 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.49 78.2mph 19.36 23.30 12.09 11.16 74.8mph 42.61
7 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.55 67.7mph 20.15 24.10 12.41 11.09 85.7mph 43.66

CL 4-MX5 - Road Cars - MX5 Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.59 72.6mph 19.49 22.87 11.47 12.57 70.3mph 43.53
2 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.76 72.8mph 19.48 23.07 12.13 12.60 72.3mph 44.22
3 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.60 71.2mph 20.20 24.17 12.64 12.54 72.1mph 45.39

CL 4-STD - Standard Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.76 76.6mph 18.27 21.48 11.14 11.26 79.8mph 40.69
2 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.80 74.8mph 18.68 21.99 11.55 11.96 76.6mph 42.20

CL 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.26 93.9mph 16.62 20.06 11.74 8.73 99.8mph 37.09
2 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.70 84.7mph 17.97 21.41 10.56 9.33 98.5mph 37.86

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 27 April 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/04/2025  Start: 12:20  Finish: 14:27
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Timed Run 1

CL 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.68 88.4mph 16.71 19.80 10.05 9.29 97.6mph 36.06
2 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.69 88.7mph 16.91 20.26 10.29 9.14 96.4mph 36.35
3 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.80 73.1mph 19.66 23.06 11.57 11.81 74.5mph 43.04

CL 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.53 83.7mph 17.05 20.12 10.36 9.93 88.4mph 37.34
2 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.66 84.7mph 17.63 21.01 10.60 9.70 91.6mph 37.94
3 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.37 78.4mph 17.67 21.17 11.47 10.95 81.9mph 40.10
4 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 3.27 78.7mph 19.39 22.71 11.59 10.32 87.7mph 41.31
5 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.34 75.8mph 20.51 24.02 11.87 11.77 71.6mph 44.16
6 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.86 71.2mph 19.75 23.40 12.47 12.72 68.4mph 44.95

CL 9-4WD - Modified Cars - Series Production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.43 94.3mph 16.10 19.69 10.73 8.72 103.0mph 35.56

Downton - Downton Motor Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.76 77.6mph 18.72 22.30 11.12 10.83 79.8mph 40.67
2 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.95 73.3mph 18.70 22.00 11.26 11.92 74.0mph 41.89

3 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.76 71.2mph 19.68 23.10 11.78 12.55 71.2mph 44.02
4 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 2.92 73.1mph 19.66 23.83 13.10 11.89 77.4mph 44.66

5 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.63 72.1mph 19.94 24.10 12.53 12.41 71.4mph 44.89

Morgan - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 2.51 75.3mph 19.55 23.30 11.34 10.53 76.8mph 41.43
2 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 2.63 69.4mph 20.46 24.32 12.30 12.55 71.0mph 45.32
3 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.66 62.1mph 21.09 24.88 12.46 14.28 60.2mph 47.84
4 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.80 60.7mph 21.42 24.98 12.73 14.78 57.3mph 48.94
5 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.82 59.4mph 22.72 26.70 13.35 14.19 60.9mph 50.27
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 129 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie 1.91 124.9mph 13.62 17.03 9.51 6.92 118.9mph 30.05
2 148 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.46 124.9mph 13.91 17.49 9.87 6.43 135.5mph 30.21
3 140 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.34 103.5mph 14.43 17.29 9.09 7.93 110.1mph 31.45
4 145 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.32 108.5mph 13.98 17.10 10.10 7.96 101.6mph 32.05
5 139 Gary HULL Jedi MK2 2.30 105.0mph 15.20 18.16 9.30 7.97 110.7mph 32.49
6 940 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.33 105.0mph 15.30 18.26 9.68 8.14 110.1mph 33.13
7 147 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.36 112.9mph 15.28 18.56 10.22 7.84 103.5mph 33.35
8 94 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.22 94.3mph 15.28 18.35 10.11 8.49 108.5mph 33.89
9 137 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.69 103.0mph 15.93 19.16 9.93 8.16 104.0mph 34.03

10 87 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.51 97.6mph 15.39 18.67 10.30 8.35 107.0mph 34.05
11 138 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.42 101.2mph 15.76 19.16 10.12 8.29 105.0mph 34.17
12 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.35 98.5mph 15.54 18.76 10.13 8.57 106.0mph 34.25
13 41 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.66 103.5mph 15.86 19.51 10.55 8.01 95.1mph 34.43
14 119 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.29 98.1mph 16.25 19.72 10.05 8.71 104.5mph 35.02
15 794 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.35 93.2mph 16.18 19.43 10.37 8.59 107.0mph 35.15
16 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.50 90.1mph 16.08 19.27 10.29 8.79 99.8mph 35.17
17 114 Geoff CHALK Subaru Impreza 2.43 94.3mph 16.10 19.69 10.73 8.72 103.0mph 35.56
18 35 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.58 86.0mph 16.36 19.56 9.87 9.42 93.2mph 35.67
19 86 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham Seven 2.47 82.5mph 16.50 20.15 10.26 8.98 99.8mph 35.75
20 104 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.68 88.4mph 16.71 19.80 10.05 9.29 97.6mph 36.06
21 93 Ben BOWDIDGE Volkswagon golf r 2.17 87.7mph 16.54 19.70 10.24 9.43 95.5mph 36.21
22 103 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.69 88.7mph 16.91 20.26 10.29 9.14 96.4mph 36.35
23 92 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.05 94.3mph 15.97 19.50 11.07 9.54 98.5mph 36.58
24 136 Lucy CUFF OMS Cf97 2.95 100.3mph 17.39 20.47 11.01 8.37 100.7mph 36.78
25 735 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.61 84.0mph 16.86 20.02 10.26 9.94 91.3mph 37.07
26 100 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.26 93.9mph 16.62 20.06 11.74 8.73 99.8mph 37.09
27 109 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.53 83.7mph 17.05 20.12 10.36 9.93 88.4mph 37.34
28 40 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield megabusa 2.62 88.4mph 17.02 20.90 11.19 9.28 92.4mph 37.50
29 91 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.37 81.6mph 16.95 20.28 10.65 10.15 88.4mph 37.76
30 98 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 2.70 84.7mph 17.97 21.41 10.56 9.33 98.5mph 37.86
31 110 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 2.66 84.7mph 17.63 21.01 10.60 9.70 91.6mph 37.94
32 144 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 85.0mph 17.62 21.16 10.59 9.74 89.8mph 37.95
33 117 Peter HANNAM Cooper t65 2.60 90.5mph 17.15 20.75 11.04 9.89 87.7mph 38.09
34 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.55 89.1mph 17.57 21.53 11.16 9.58 82.8mph 38.32
35 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.95 81.6mph 17.51 20.77 10.67 10.31 86.0mph 38.50
36 75 David NEWMAN Mazda mx5 2.64 77.6mph 17.77 20.97 10.49 10.37 89.1mph 38.65
37 74 Paul KENDALL Volkswagon Golf 2.67 79.8mph 17.39 20.45 10.52 10.80 81.9mph 38.72
38 85 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.53 80.4mph 17.85 21.33 10.75 10.15 84.7mph 38.75
39 80 Jim HOOD Mazda Mx5 2.88 82.5mph 18.11 21.64 11.17 9.55 97.2mph 38.83
40 81 Mathew CRAWFORD Westfield sei 2.71 85.3mph 18.67 22.74 11.52 9.23 93.9mph 39.43
41 132 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.52 84.7mph 18.42 22.16 11.57 9.62 89.1mph 39.62
42 67 Martyn SMITH Abarth 595 2.89 78.7mph 17.87 21.12 10.90 10.95 82.5mph 39.73
43 108 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.37 78.4mph 17.67 21.17 11.47 10.95 81.9mph 40.10
44 64 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.75 80.7mph 18.49 22.22 11.47 10.47 84.0mph 40.44
45 46 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.76 77.6mph 18.72 22.30 11.12 10.83 79.8mph 40.67
46 51 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 2.76 76.6mph 18.27 21.48 11.14 11.26 79.8mph 40.69
47 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.53 76.8mph 18.45 22.11 11.28 10.97 82.2mph 40.70
48 63 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.84 76.3mph 19.10 22.53 10.97 10.64 81.3mph 40.72
49 82 Mark BISHOP Westfield se 2.65 74.8mph 18.46 22.33 11.31 11.22 77.4mph 41.00
50 107 Johnny HULME Renault 5GTT Coupe 3.27 78.7mph 19.39 22.71 11.59 10.32 87.7mph 41.31
51 28 Phil COWPLAND Morgan Plus 8 2.51 75.3mph 19.55 23.30 11.34 10.53 76.8mph 41.43
52 47 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.95 73.3mph 18.70 22.00 11.26 11.92 74.0mph 41.89
53 52 Andrew TILL Honda Civic Type R GT 2.80 74.8mph 18.68 21.99 11.55 11.96 76.6mph 42.20
54 762 Steve HOLLEY Ford Fiesta 2.85 73.5mph 19.25 22.70 11.42 11.58 76.6mph 42.26
55 70 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.97 73.1mph 18.93 22.39 11.61 11.75 76.3mph 42.30
56 72 Dean DICKENS Mazda mx5 sport 2.79 72.3mph 19.00 22.63 11.71 11.77 75.3mph 42.48
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 3 and 4

Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

57 83 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.49 78.2mph 19.36 23.30 12.09 11.16 74.8mph 42.61
58 102 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.80 73.1mph 19.66 23.06 11.57 11.81 74.5mph 43.04
59 58 Daniel READ Mazda MX5 2.59 72.6mph 19.49 22.87 11.47 12.57 70.3mph 43.53
60 84 Russell PEART Lotus Elise S1 2.55 67.7mph 20.15 24.10 12.41 11.09 85.7mph 43.66
61 45 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.76 71.2mph 19.68 23.10 11.78 12.55 71.2mph 44.02
62 111 Richard WORTH Ford Puma 3.34 75.8mph 20.51 24.02 11.87 11.77 71.6mph 44.16
63 57 Andrew WARD Mazda Mx5 1.8 2.76 72.8mph 19.48 23.07 12.13 12.60 72.3mph 44.22
64 48 Kaye CROUCH Mini R53 2.92 73.1mph 19.66 23.83 13.10 11.89 77.4mph 44.66
65 44 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.63 72.1mph 19.94 24.10 12.53 12.41 71.4mph 44.89
66 105 Tony RECORD Proton Persona 2.86 71.2mph 19.75 23.40 12.47 12.72 68.4mph 44.95
67 68 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.95 69.2mph 20.36 24.21 12.27 12.34 71.4mph 44.98
68 30 James WALTER Morgan Plus 4 2.63 69.4mph 20.46 24.32 12.30 12.55 71.0mph 45.32
69 69 Roger HAMILTON-LANE Peugeot 205 Gti 2.84 66.1mph 21.21 25.03 12.01 12.11 74.3mph 45.34
70 62 Andrew THORP Ford Fiesta 2.80 73.8mph 18.75 22.06 13.33 13.27 65.9mph 45.35
71 55 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.60 71.2mph 20.20 24.17 12.64 12.54 72.1mph 45.39
72 918 John CAVENDISH MG B GTS 3.10 70.5mph 20.05 24.09 11.98 13.57 64.4mph 45.61
73 118 David SLADE MG B GTS 2.90 66.5mph 20.91 25.26 12.64 13.84 66.3mph 47.40
74 31 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.66 62.1mph 21.09 24.88 12.46 14.28 60.2mph 47.84
75 29 George PROUDFOOT Morgan 4/4 SERIES 1 2.80 60.7mph 21.42 24.98 12.73 14.78 57.3mph 48.94
76 27 James ANDREWS Morgan 4/4 2.82 59.4mph 22.72 26.70 13.35 14.19 60.9mph 50.27
77 90 Stephen GUIREY Volkswagon Golf R 2.18 60.2mph 22.01 27.04 14.48 16.25 38.4mph 52.75
78 135 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.61 100.7mph 16.42 20.05 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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